TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral and Supplement No. 1 to Loan and Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		06/28/2013	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Malabar
Street Address:	220 W. Los Angeles Ave.
City:	Simi Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93065
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1023127	MALABAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900260224

Fax Number: 3109967051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 312-4351

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Dieu Nguyen, Esq.

Address Line 1: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP Address Line 2: 11355 W. Olympic Blvd

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21138-632(3131)MALABAR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Patricia Picou Green, Sr Paralegal	
Signature:	/A. Patricia Picou Green/	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0226

1023127

UN OV W

Date:	07/09/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Malabar - Trademark Security Releasource=Malabar - Trademark - Trademark Security Releasource=Malabar - Trademark - Tradema	ase#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0227

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AND SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO LOAN AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of June 28, 2013 (this "Release"), is made by Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation with a principal address of 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45263 (the "Secured Party") in favor of Malabar, a California corporation with a principal address of 220 W. Los Angeles Ave., Simi Valley, California 93065 (the "Company"), in as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party are party to that certain Credit Agreement dated November 21, 2011 ("Credit Agreement") and certain Security Agreement dated November 21, 2011 ("Security Agreement") (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Agreements and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 21, 2011 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4748/0948, the Company granted the Secured Party a security interest in its trademarks and all applications therefor, technology and know-how, and all licenses, royalties and other monies relating thereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest of record in the items of Trademark Collateral set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind and at the Company's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral set forth in Schedule A.

[Signature page follows]

307641948.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0228

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Name: Andrew J. Vellas

Title: Asst. Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Title	Country	Reg./App. No.	Filing Date	Registered Owner
Malabar	U.S.	1023127	July 22,	Malabar
(typed			1974	International
drawing)				Corporation

307641948.2

RECORDED: 07/09/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005066 FRAME: 0230